14
LTR-S24
VOLT
DRY
L O C A T I O N
90
C R I
+
2
CLASS
FIELD
C U T T A B L E
5 Yr.
WARRANTY
Tunable White
LED Tape
The LTR-S-TUN-24V Tunable White LED
Tape enables light to be ‘fine tuned’ over
a spectrum of white color temperatures,
therefore, allowing subtle to stark
ambiance changes to match the mood,
the event, or the subject illuminated. Our
Tunable White LED Tape can be adjusted
from 2400K to 5000K.
KEY FEATURES:
• 24VDC
• 1.5W/ft., 3.0W/ft. and 5W/ft.
• 90+ CRI
• 2400K to 5000K
• Dry location
• IP20
• Premium diodes
• 120° viewing angle
• Dimmable
• Controlled by LUXcontrol or ChromaDim
• Cuttable every 2”
• 3M adhesive back
• 48” of lead affixed at
 start of reel
•  Max. run: 1.5W and 3W=32’-8”
    5.0W=16’-4”
• Custom lengths available
 consult factory
• ETL listed
• 5 year warranty when used
 with GM power supply 24
TITLE COMPLIES WITH
TITLE 24 WHEN USED
WITH SPECIFIC DRIVERS.
CONSULT FACTORY.
Special Tape Product No. Example
LTR-S - TUN - 24V - X.XW - 16
SERIES PREFIX
(S = SPEC)
WATTS / FOOT
1.5W
3.0W
5.0W
TYPE REEL
LENGTH
16 = 16’-4”
CUSTOM CUT
FEET-INCHES
(CUTS MADE IN
2” INCREMENTS)
VOLTAGE
CAN BE CUT
EVERY 2” (6 pairs of diodes)
ACTUAL SIZE
2400K 5000K
ORDERING INFORMATION
LTR-S TAPE DIAGRAMS: PAGE 20
MUD-IN / WALK OVER / COVE CHANNELS: PAGE 27
COMPLETE LIST OF CHANNELS AND CONNECTORS: PAGES 28-31
POWER SUPPLIES: PAGES 32-37
CONNECTORS
Connector Product No. Description
LTR-S-TUN-SP SPLICE CONNECTOR
LTR-S-TUN-TPC60 60” ADJUSTABLE TAPE TO POWER CONNECTOR
LTR-S-TUN-TTC3 3” ADJUSTABLE TAPE TO TAPE CONNECTOR
LTR-S-TUN-TTC12 12” ADJUSTABLE TAPE TO TAPE CONNECTOR
LTR-S-TUN-TTC24 24” ADJUSTABLE TAPE TO TAPE CONNECTOR
LTR-S-TUN-TTC36 36” ADJUSTABLE TAPE TO TAPE CONNECTOR
LTR-S-TUN-TTC60 60” ADJUSTABLE TAPE TO TAPE CONNECTOR
Connectors ordered separately.
Product No. Output Wattage per foot Type Length Lumens per foot CRI Color Temp. Max. Run
LTR-S-TUN-24V-1.5W-16 24VDC 1.5W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 162 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 32’-8”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-1.5W-100 24VDC 1.5W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 162 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 32’-8”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-1.5W-FT 24VDC 1.5W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 162 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 32’-8”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-3.0W-16 24VDC 3.0W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 267 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 32’-8”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-3.0W-100 24VDC 3.0W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 267 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 32’-8”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-3.0W-FT 24VDC 3.0W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 267 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 32’-8”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-5.0W-16 24VDC 5.0W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 415 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 16’-4”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-5.0W-100 24VDC 5.0W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 415 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 16’-4”
LTR-S-TUN-24V-5.0W-FT 24VDC 5.0W TUN 16’-4” / 5M 415 (3500K) 90+ 2400K-5000K 16’-4”
16’-4” reel includes 48” lead affixed to tape.
FOR PROPER THERMAL MANAGEMENT,
MOUNT THIS PRODUCT IN CHANNEL
(RECOMMENDED FOR 5W)